Valve group 3-way/2-position, 5-way/3-position
Construction Poppet type
Mounting On consoles, control panels or cabinets: bulkhead design
Materials Anodized body,  Brass poppet gate,  Buna-N seals
Threaded port sizes M5 (10-32 UNF) thread, or 4 mm OD cartridge (5/32” OD tube connect)
Installation Bulkhead, or single panel mount
Operating temperature 32°F - 175°F,  (dry air necessary down to _4°F)
Fluid Filtered air (25 micron or less recommended)

lighted operators and electrical controls are available
which integrate into this product line. Contact factory
for details, lead time and part number codes.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Cv = 0.6
Operating pressure 2 - 10 bar, (30 - 145 psi)
Nominal pressure 6 bar, (87 psi)
Nominal flow *Qn = 60 NL/min. (2.12 SCFM)
Nominal diameter 2.5 mm
Cv Rating 0.06
*Qn flowrate (SCFM) determined with a supply pressure of 6 bar, (87 psi), and with a pressure drop of 1 bar, (14.5 psi).
**Dimensions are in millimeters.
T h e  c o m p a n y  r e s e r v e s  t h e  r i g h t  t o  v a r y  m o d e l s  a n d  d i m e n s i o n s  w i t h o u t  n o t i c e .
T h e s e  p r o d u c t s  a r e  d e s i g n e d  f o r  i n d u s t r i a l  a p p l i c a t i o n s  a n d  a r e  n o t  s u i t a b l e  f o r  s a l e  t o  t h e  g e n e r a l  p u b l i c . 5
manual
 valves
1
CODING OF MINIVALVES
ports
4	 = �cartridge ø . 4 mm
(5/32” O.D.)
5	 = M5 (10-32 UNF)
Series 2
Function
3	 = 3/2 way normally closed
4	 = 3/2 way normally open
8	 = 5/3 way center open
			   exhausting
Resetting
5	 = spring return
0	 = stable
2	 = latching-twist to release
54 = joystick †
Mode of operation*
	 87	 = 3 - position selector
	 89	 = pushbutton
	 97	 = palm-switch
	 90	 = joystick †
	 99	 = 2 - position selector
	 92	 = foot pedal
	 904	= key 2 positions
* Note: The pilot devices shall be separated from the valve body
† Joystick codes must be matched together for part number
Manually operated console minivalves	 Cv = .06
Mod. 200 - 990 (ø 22 mm)
black
Mod. 200 - 870 (ø 22 mm)
black
Mod. 200 - 904 (ø 22 mm)
Mod. 200 - 925
Mod. 200 - 895 (ø 22 mm)
red - black
Mod. 200 - 975 (ø 22 mm)
red
Mod. 200 - 972 (ø 22 mm)
red
Mod. 200 - 970 (ø 22 mm)
red
Mod. 200 - 905 (ø 22 mm)
Mod. 200-905 (ø 30 mm)
red
PNEUMATIC DATA
234-975
Cv  = .06
T h e  c o m p a n y  r e s e r v e s  t h e  r i g h t  t o  v a r y  m o d e l s  a n d  d i m e n s i o n s  w i t h o u t  n o t i c e .
T h e s e  p r o d u c t s  a r e  d e s i g n e d  f o r  i n d u s t r i a l  a p p l i c a t i o n s  a n d  a r e  n o t  s u i t a b l e  f o r  s a l e  t o  t h e  g e n e r a l  p u b l i c .6
manual
 valves
1
(235-972 and 234-972).
Actuaction force at 6 bar = 7 in (1.5 lbs)
Minivalves Mod. 235-972 and Mod 234-972	 Cv = .06
(235-990 and 234-990).